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Memorial Room Opening Hours 

               
 

 
 

The Memorial Room cannot be 
open regularly because of 
ongoing repairs to our steam heat 
system, but appointments can be 
considered for researchers. 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

On Feb. 21, our thoughts turn to 
Sir Frederick Banting who was 
killed in an airplane crash while 
on military service on this day in 
1941. 

Carillon Recitals 

 

There are no formal recitals this month. 
Informal playing sessions may take place: 
 
Sat. Feb. 1, 11:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon 
Sun.  Feb. 2, 8 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
Mon. Feb. 3, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m.  
Wed. Feb.  5, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m.  
Thurs. Feb. 6, 8 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 7, 5 pm. – 6 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 8, 8 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
 Sun. Feb. 9, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m.  
Mon. Feb. 10, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m.  
Wed. Feb.  12, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m. 
Thurs. Feb. 13, 9 p.m. – 9:15 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 14, Valentine’s Day, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 15, 9 p.m. – 9:30 p.m. 
Sun. Feb. 16, 9 p.m. – 9:30 p.m.  
Mon. Feb. 17, Family Day, 10 a.m. – 11 a.m.  
Reading week: 
Wed. Feb.  19, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m.  
Thurs. Feb. 20, 4 p.m. – 5 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 21, 6 p.m. – 7 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 22, 11 a.m. – 12 noon 
Wed. Feb.  26, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m.  
Thurs. Feb. 27, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m. 
Fri.  Feb. 28, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
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